RESOLUTION NOJ,q
FEBRUARY 19, 2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A
CONTRACT FOR A FEASIBILITY STUDY TO DETERMINE THE
COST ASSOCIATED WITH MAKING CITY HALL ADA COMPLIANT

WHEREAS, the City of Hudson wishes to explore those improvements and
renovations necessary to make Hudson City Hall ADA compliant; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council previously authorized the Mayor City to issue a
request for proposal (“RFP”) seeking a firm to conduct a feasibility study on the
costs associated with making City Hall ADA Compliant; and

WHEREAS, Lacey Thaler Reilly Wilson Architecture & Preservation, LLP’s bid of
$32,000 was the lowest responsible bidder to the RFP;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby authorizes
the Mayor of the City of Hudson to execute a contract with Lacey Thaler Reilly
Wilson Architecture & Preservation, LLP for $32,000.00 to conduct a feasibility
study on the cost to make Hudson City Hall ADA compliant; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Treasurer is hereby authorized and
directed to make the following budget amendment:

Increase: A.0000.1001.0200 $32,000
Increase: A.1620.0430 $32,000

Approved by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment:

h—

Mayor .

Tt bebtis

Common Council President

A

»
City Treasurer

-

Introduced:

Seconded:

Approved:
Rick Rector, Mayor



